p. 11
p. 15
p. 7EHEDG Compliant Fittings
Stainless Steel 316 Insert Fittings
KFG2H�-E Series
Stainless Steel 316 Insert Fittings
KFG2H�-C Series
Clean Design Fittings

8 O-ring FDA compliant FKM (NSF H1 grease)
9 Stud C3604 (Electroless nickel plating)
How to Order
KQB2 H 04 02 F
Body type
Symbol Model
H Male connector, Straight union, Different diameter straight
S Hexagon socket head male connector
L Male elbow, Union elbow
T Male branch tee, Union tee, Different diameter tee
E Bulkhead union, Bulkhead connector
U Union “Y”, Different diameter union “Y”
R Plug-in reducer
W Extended male elbow
F Female connector
P Plug
Tubing size (Metric)
Symbol Size
23 ø3.2
04 ø4
06 ø6
08 ø8
10 ø10
12 ø12
16 ø16
Thread size, Tubing size
Symbol Size
M5 M5 x 0.8
Thread
size
01 R1/8, Rc1/8
02 R1/4, Rc1/4
03 R3/8, Rc3/8
04 R1/2, Rc1/2
00 Same tubing O.D.
Tubing
size
04 ø4
06 ø6
08 ø8
10 ø10
12 ø12
16 ø16
∗   Sealant is unavailable for this product as
no FDA-compliant material is available.
FDA compliant
38
Metal One-touch Fittings  KQB2-F Series
Applicable Tubing: Metric Size, Connection Thread: M, R, Rc
FDA Compliant Fittings
E
H